
aJUKI
1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Automatic Lubrication)

LU-1510
1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer(Automatic Lubrication)

LU-1510-7

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty" column

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

1. 'J 7, h'^-i^<J)#oi. #02#cof4Jii. '^--yTCD"}±^a"cDiaa« %

2. 0.1, 2.53¥(OKffil±, taLSt.

3. Scttfflto { ) li, ffi sua %«)« LTl/>4 ̂  .1 t L S T.

4. -f 7 7. h i'to 6 .1 i: 4 E«fe b i-J".

29335106

No.1277-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

S

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 1

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING '& BALANCE COMPONENTS 3

±iai • Tifi • imm

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 5

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 7

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 9

6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS 11

7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS 13

8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-7) 15

(LU-I 5 1 0-7ffl)

9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1510-7) 17

(LU- 1 5 1 0-7ffi)

10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510) 18

(LU- 1 5 1 Offl)

11. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS 19

12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 21

13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS 22

14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-7) 23

xT-^STO (LU-I 510-7ffl)

15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 25

16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 27

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS 30

19. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS 31

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 32

21. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) 33

;i-yt/3VgPa"a (1)

22. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) 35

;tyt/3>gpa (2)

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 37

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

51

39 ■ 54

-1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BEF. KO NOTE PAST NO. DESCRIPTION ^  V * 'f Qty

1 213-31558 FACE PLATE ASM. 1
2 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 11/64-40 L=9
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MtV D=12.5 L=4
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B Yyr in' - B 1

5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 11/64-40 L=8
6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE 1

7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 nmr 3/16-32 L=9.5
8 #01 213-31756 WINDOW PUTE A ASM. 1
9 #01 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 MtV D=14.5 L=4 1
10 #02 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 1
II #01 213-31202 SETSCREW mr 1

12 #01 213-31806 WINDOW PUTE B Vh* 49 B 1
13 #01 213-32002 WINDOW PUTE PACKING B -fjiyA* B I

14 #01 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 fn' ir 11/64-40 L=8
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1

16 213-32360 SIDE COVER y wvjA* - 1

17 SS-41I0815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 yA- 11/64-40 L=8 1

18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER 7Vf - 1
19 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ntnr 15/64-28 L=9 1

20 101-01301 THRUD GUIDE, B B 1
21 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Ynrr 9/64-40 L=6 1
22 Bl129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1

23 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 mny 9/64-40 l=7.2
24 213-55656 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1

25 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PUTE (I)
26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PUTE (I)
27 Bl132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PUTE SPRING AHh A- i (I)
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 my D=3.8H=5.5 (1)
29 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 nmy 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

30 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER ty 3in' I

31 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 7»f7fy 9/64-40 L=7.2

32 B3138-5I2-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PUTE ■f^^yA• ^ ^3-tyA- V 1
33 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
34 Bl 111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING H9 A- i 1
35 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 11/64-40 L=5
36 Bl109-563-000 THROAT PUTE n>M9 1
37 SS-2I10915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.9 Ufny 11/64-40 L=8.9
38 213-49600 SLIDING PUTE (LEFT) XA- w(wy) 1
39 #01 213-49709 SLIDING PUTE (RIGHT) xa- Mmr) I
40 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG I
41 #03 CU-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, l(SMALL). 7Vt'V5A*j|, l(?3j) 1
42 #04 CU-300200I-A1 SAFETY LABEL., 3 (SMALL). 7VVV7A-* 3(?39) 1
43 #03 CU-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) Ana^^aWJ-ldO) 1
44 #04 CU-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL faW-Kie) 1
45 100-04109 GROUND MARK r7Vf-Y-^ 1
46 213-32200 OIL shield (LEFT) a**9A* V(W !>) 1

47 228-77609 DUST COVER y mn' - 1
48 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ^A'^y 11/64-40 L=8
49 #02 213-31905 WINDOW PUTE C 1
50 #02 213-32101 WINDOW PUTE PACKING C Yf- >f7A* C 1
51 #02 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 fn'%y 11/64-40 L=8
52 226-19100 CAP 39K 9y 97f>t^y7' ('fh^ytJ') 1
53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-K -ym 1
54 #02 213-49808 THREAD CUniNG SLIDING PUTE y-f^i 1
55 #02 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll tny 11/64-40 L=ll 1
56 #02 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 A^r r ? D=5.3 1
57 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A* yY' *jH9 3
58 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG h/tv 1
59 #02 GES-12155000 CLIP C ymA'vV* c 2

60 #02 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 fn'%r 11/64-40 L=8 2

NOTE (aia) #01....FOR LU-1510 LU-1510)5
#02 FORLU-1510-7 LU-1510-7ffl
#03.. ..FOR JAPAN
#04....EXCEPT JAPAN a2S:4K5<

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

44-58-^ 45

48 ' 21

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCR IPTION k  y 3l ^ Qty

1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT 1

2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL I

3 #02 213-33208 BALANCE TVk* V 1

4 #01 81905-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, rVk* V 1

5 81906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN TVk* V ftiy 9 1

6 #01 81907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN rVf V Xy-fh* y ̂ 1

7 SS-8150822-TP SCREff 15/64-28 L=8 Ynr 15/64-28 L=8 2

8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A9*' ̂9yj90yy 1

9 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ir/ 0.35

10 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 0.08
11 81210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN m' - 9yj9v V I

12 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK lyj 0.03

13 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36UH) y!l7'fXY(A)(36MM) I

14 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 15/64-28 L=8 2

15 SU-808O812-TP SCREW 118X8 mr M8 L=8 2

16 #01 213-39592 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) 9i#i'm(3.5) 1

17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 mr 1/4-40 L=8 2

18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 99*/ 9n*9h 1

19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.15

20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A 1

21 #02 213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC 7Vf vyg/iVA* y 1

22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 mr 1/4-40 L=8 2

23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET 1

24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 tnr 1/4-40 L=ii 2

25 226-04300 TIMING BELT myy A- Ah I

26 81203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR m' 9 7«jy^'* I

27 107-04906 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK mr yv 79yr m 1

28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW H6X6 mr H6 L=6 2

29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL AX* ̂ 9' 87 1

30 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L°8 mr 15/64-28 L=8 2

31 213-33505 LOWER SPROCKET WX7* I

32 81214-019-000 SPROCKET RING X7* pyy* 1

33 81305-055-000-A SAFEH CLUTCH SPRING 7yt* yj-f A* % 1

34 81307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK jvr Yi-f n 1

35 81308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK vjy y;-f v m n 1

36 81309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING tjv y;-f r m* a* ? i
37 81310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK 7yt* yy-/ n-m 1

38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE 7yt* /mm 1

39 81314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK PIN 7yt* yy-/ *y2-n9 k* y 1

40 SS-6681110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 mr 1/4-40 L=i I 2

41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 rnr D=6.35 H=3.2 1

42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H» 3.2 rnr D=6.35H=3.2 1

43 SS-80g0540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 hy^Jr* 9/64-40 L=5 1

44 #01 81312-563-000 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7vi:* mm an' 9y 1

45 RE-050000O-K0 E-RING Ei* mv 5 1

46 81639-051-000 SPRING yy a* ̂ 1

47 81313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE 7yt* yy-7 ** 9v yy 1

48 #01 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC 7yt* yy?r/iyA- y I

49 SS-81507I0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 mr 15/64-28 L=7 2

50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., 8 nr 97nm BCys) 1

51 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, 8 nr yxyxm b (I)
52 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 mr 1/4-40 L=io (2)

53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A*75iyr 20X42 (I)
54 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 nmr 3/16-28 l=7 (2)
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER 1

56 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 nmr 11/64-40 l=7 2

57 #02 213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT yyt* vxy'fi'* r 9 1

58 #02 213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7yt* yymn'm 1

NOTE (aiB) #01.,..FOR LU-15I0 LU-1510^
#02....FOR LU-I5I0-7 LU-1510-7ffi

-4~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO Kora PART NO. DESCRIPTION t  V )l -f Qty

1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 1

2 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD 3-h* 1

3 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C ■ii^r H' r%c 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 0.05
5 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 TA-0370601-MO PLUG D=3.9X4 L=6 b/tv D=3.9X4 L=6 1
7 #01 B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR m'- 1
8 B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AjlJ' -9' ^ 1
9 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Tlimy 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000 FELT Ajli* 1
11 #01 103-08609 THREAD GUARD Aur mn 1

12 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

13 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 A!) SY3355 160 1
14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE W -fb* 1
15 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 11/64-40 L=8.5
16 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE BW n' iiw 1
17 SS-6091022-TP SCREW
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) m'nn' wwyvt-fCB) 1
19 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 nmr ii/64-4o l=7.5
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM AjJi* W V7* n' 1
21 SM-8080802-TP SCREW my
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT Ajii* ^y 1 1

23 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 1
24 B1410-771-000 STUD Ajii* - B~y - Mb' I 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL ADr yr 1
26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL Ajir my yy mm 1
27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASH. Ajji* m7'^r in) 1

28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM A!li* 7 Bif7'm (1)
29 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT Ajli' 93^b* tf Btf7'm 7iAb (1)
31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND y^'kVA- (2)
32 #02 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK Ajii* mn 1

33 #02 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK m' mn 1

34 #02 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 0.05
35 #02 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER B-y -1' 77' 9f' ByyffBi 1

NOTE (ftga) #01 FOR LU-1510 LU-1510^
#02....FOR LU-1510-7 LU-1510-7M

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER PEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCR IPTION t  V 5t ^ Qty

1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT mnr9 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARB mm-'/Ttr 1
3 SS-8660612-TP SCREH 1/4-40 U6 1/4-40 U6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT NETAL 1
5 213-41805 FRONT HETAL x^^«>9y yjBiw 1
t> 229-04155 UAIN HHAIT THRUST COLLAR ASH. 2
7 229-04106 HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 9W WJXFW (1)
8 SS-8660610-TP SCREtr 1/4-40 U$ 1/4-40 U6 (2)
9 $S-81S0710-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L«7 wy 15/64-28 L=7 1
10 TA-0750404-R0 PLUGD-7.S Li:3.5 B=7.5 L=3.5 1
11 228-14808 FU.T '*
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK mm'Ji 1
13 213-47109 FELT 9W9!IV97i*F I
14 2A-9500BOO-00 CLIP CV-70S nww 60 2
IS B3018-141-H00 HINGE SCRER, B nmy yv?y b 2
16 80-0540701-SP UlNUE SCREW U>6.3b U>7 ji'W U.b.35H=V 1
17 B14U-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK m-99'^ 7V7-I3D 1
18 ffP-OS01046-SC HASHER 5 X 13 X 1 tjyy 3.5X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER fvi9y3 1
20 SS-7110S10-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L^S mny 11/64-40 L» 5 1
21 U1414-bbb-UUU SLlUb bLUl^K A9»- 99" 4 1
22 105-09701 FELT 91D-7 9V TOJI-TIAV 1
23 B148S-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 99099 3-F'-9V9 1
24 B1466-S63-000 WALKING BAR 9i0m'9 1
25 B)467-053-OAO WALKING BAR ASK. mnK'% 99'V- n 1

ttl4b8-Ub3-(lUU WALKIKO BAR SPRIKO 97X9y»' - 3 I
27 SS-61S1780-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L^IT.O my 16/64-28 L=17 1
28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PUTE 99mif<y^9 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER 2
30 S$-61S1920-SP SCRER 15/64-28 U19.0 my 15/64-28 L»19 2
21 ilUl 213-4U1U4 UPPER FEEll UUU 9I099O7F 1
32 «01 D14S8-055-B00 HINGE SCREW 99099 n7Ky V3y 1
33 #01 91455-055-BOO CONNECTING STUB 99*99 ayp* yj999' 9 1
34 tfOl nP-0482086-SD HASHER 4.8X11.5X2 m*y 3 4.8X11.5X2 1
35 aoi KS-6110S30-SP HUT U/64-40 a9mn 11/64-40 1
2b HUl 213-40203 UPPER FIED REAR ARJl 99*99397' 9?' 1

137 «01 Sii-S081602-TP SCRER K6 L»16 09*97***AF
38 «02 GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG. WHITE 9-fOV7-99* 9D 15M9 1
39 B15O1-24I-H00 PRESSER BAR *>iy- 1
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER *fiy 99-^ 1
41 8S-'/lIU910-TP bGKCH ll/b4-4U Lf a.b VAkW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
42 213-40306 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW *fi9g9t93y 1
43 B1S11-55S-000 NUT *nfa-m>* 79P I
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING *#i 939t9 fir 3 1

45 SD-080048)-SP HINGE SCREW 8 H-4.9 9'V3y D-8 H=4.9 1
4b 213-41151 THttEAO KALtJUkE KULUIKIi fLAl'E 91 1

47 B1482-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING iUk* 9949 fi- 3 1
48 213-43504 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ifur^fi-- 1
49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT t479* 9V9y 9 1
50 SS-60909I0-TP SCREW 9/64-40 Le9 my 9/64-40 L»9 I

■"51 H1470-241-HOO WALKING FOOT 99*9979 1
52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW 39' 1
53 802 SK-8Q50602-TP SCREW H5 Ls:6 h*39' USX0.8 L«6 2
54 B152S-241-HA0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. *9179 95 1
55 B1525-241-K00 PRESSER FOOT *9179 (1)
bb lO'i-319Ub PINUHR OUAHU ik'i' -y (11

157 002 107-74364 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASH. J9ry 399'9' 4t*(95)
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 393' y 399' 9' 4H (1)
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAH 393' y 399' n (I)
50 002 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAH BUSHING 393' y a99' 9' 4VA9' 97' yJj 1
bl 002 107-15001 VAKTIUAL AUJUSTINU UAH 393' y 399' f 39tyaA 1
62 002 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 393' y 399* 9' '/ 1
63 002 B152S-527-006 SPRING *9179 A-3 1
64 002 SS-6110630-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L»6 my 11/64-40 U6 I
65 002 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 393'y 399" 9399799' 1
bb 002 lU7-lS3Ub PIN *>#99499' f V 1
67 002 5H-6051402-TP SCREW H5X0.S L»]4 07*9793' Ah 1
68 002 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT a93'ya99'Ay*V94y 9 1
69 002 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT HETAL X4*4*99y 9yi*9A 1
70 002 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 393' 7' 399* *V#>94 1
n "'■■002 213-35601 UPPEH PEED STUPPEK PLATE (A) 91*9!IxI"7a'491A1 1
72 002 SK-1050801-SR SCREW U5 L=8 973y H5X0.8 1=8 1
73 002 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) 97*99Xh3rA'49(B) 1
74 002 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:s8.5 7Am7' 11/64-40 US.S 2
75 002 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 393'7* 399* y 9A'3#99' 2

"78 002 lU7-lbbU4 VERTICAL SHAFT SPKINO 393''9'399'9'V 3 1
77 002 B3416-S52-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW t»'7y 33*' - 5'V37' 2
78 002 RE-OSOOOOO-RO C-RING E4'9hJ«9 5 2
79 002 213-38809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK 9i*99A' 3*9 1
80 002 SS-7n0830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=» 7.5 VAmy .11/64-40 U7.S I

"HI" #02 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ttUO (SLT) W49!)4AByh' (WH 1
82 002 SS-8S60810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 h*3y 1/4-40 U8 2
83 002 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B l'V97J79t'VB 1
84 002 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B l'V979V9B 2
85 002 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VV97!)V9B77' f > 2
H6 ■0or* SU-8D5U602-TP SCREW Ub Lsb Hbiu.b Ub 2
87 002 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) 99*9i)9V9(B) 1
88 002 210-48707 HINGE SCREW t'73'«'3yV3y 1
89 002 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (SUH) E*' 9M? 8 1
90 002 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) 99*99397' 9r' (B) 1
91 002 SI1-6052U02-TP SUKbH Hb L=2U II7S7m'»F HbAU.b U2U 1
92 002 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT *997399794991 1
93 002 SS-81S07I0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L'T h*37' 15/64-28 L»7 1
94 002 213-57561 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASK. 393'7*399' 977173477(95) 1
95 002 SL-4040881-SC SCREW H4 US 9'*'374 7V337' H4 U8 2
yb 002 ' bflL-bbOOSOOb PLUG COVER IbP ■" 7'79'iA'- IbP r~"
97 003 91470-241-EOA WALKING FOOT 97*9977(947l'«y) 1

MOTE (aC) 001....FOR LU-ISIO LU-lSlOffl
002....FOR LU-1510-7 LU-1510-7M
003....TIP-DIVIDED TYPE(OPTION)

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

28 27

I 63 64

42 • 68

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOIE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t  V -( 8ty

I 213-36052 FEED BASE ASH. (A) 1
2 213-36003 FEED BASE itm- -( (1)
3 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK 47^7? (1)
4 SS-91S1440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L«14 umt'AV 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
5 nP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 6.2X13X1 (1)
6 6)l-6050502-TP SCREW Mb L=5 1
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ui'^hAV 5 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ajv 0.14
10 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER tm-199' 1
11 SS-711141fl-SP SCREW U/54-40 UU 11/64-40 L=14 2
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT 1
13 213-41805 FRONT METAL 2
14 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ynr 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM 1
it> SS-BriTilU-TP " 5CKEW 3/16-28 L=l2 1
17 229-04155 UAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2
18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 9W 9297^99 (I)
19 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD - i-y -nyy I
21 5D-0900701-TP HINGE sckKW D- 9 H= 7 ''AY D=0 N=7 1
22 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 9/32-28 1
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE tma9m< 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER itma9m'(79 2
25 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 nmr 11/64-401=8.5 4
26 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK 1t99f30tyil9y 7 2
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT im39^9mz 2

28 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YAr 15/64-28 L=7 2

29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT 7iAhWl I

30 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7JH:7ii)'* 9/64-40 L=6
31 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN 1
32 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 7»fc7iy 9/64-40 L=8.5
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD mf39iyoyy 1

34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H- 4 YAr D=8H=4 I

35 213-37605 SPRING iH"Jf39iy9-{ fcyA* 9r*' ? 1

36 213-38009 SPRING HOOK tyA* l/A* 1
37 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 my 11/64-40 L=16
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A 3tm39iyA 1

39 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK y 3-r m Hfy 7 1

40 SM-6061802-TP SCREW U6 L°18 oymfr Ah 1

41 213-36805 PEED DIAL A my m a 1
42 #03 213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5X7.2) #?';a-(2.5#W.2) 1

43 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I8 my 3/16-28 L=18 1

44 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW mf39my I

45 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oY/y 1

46 110-52701 PIS i9!f f39Y9 k* y I

47 B1148-555-000 SPRING 1199 f3-tF r VA- ̂ 1

48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASH. 1

49 213-36607 FEED LINK (1)
50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7939 3-h* -979 k* y (1)
51 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.04)
52 SK-8050612-TP SCREW U5X6 h«ty H5X0.8 L=6 (1)
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A 1

54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN 2^*"(m9y9^' y I

55 SO-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D^^IO H=8 9' y^y D=io H=8 1

56 SS-6110S20-TP SCREW 11/54-40 L=4.5 C7??' 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

57 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN m99m7y 9 I

58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 6.5X13X0.8 1

59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 wmyy 15/64-28 1

60 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT y\9mw-y9 1

51 B1611-055-000 SCREW m YMY
62 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=12W=10 2y7.Y99 D=12 W=10 9i 1

63 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D-12 W^IO 2m99 D=12 W=10 (I)
64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L»6 hj^y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 Ed* ihAV 9 1

66 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 391t997i^'- 1

67 #01 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 7Afc74iy 3/16-28 L=9 2

68 #02 213-49204 FEED DOG (2.5X3.5) d?!>A*(2.5dW3.5) 1

NOTE mw #01....F0RLU-1510 Lu-i5io;e
#02 FOR LD-1510-7,LU-1510 OPTIONAL PARTS LU-1510-7^,LU-15l0;t7'i/3
#03....FOR LU-1510,LU-1510-7 OPTIONAL PARTS Lu-i5iora,Lu-i5io-73}-:/>>3

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

1 0 ■ 57
1 3 • 58

45~52

62~66

1 4 • 59
6 • 55

24 -61

1  • 53
23 • 30•60

-<i)

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty

1 #02 213-35203 SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) 1
2 #02 213-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK m' 1
3 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK aJV 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP Nirr 11/64-40 11/64-40 1
6 #02 213-35500 GUIDE AKU (FOR THRI^ CUTTING) fw Hvmvr (•^^^!'37; 1

7 #02 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT fii'vTWwy? 1
8 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L'^IB 11/64-40 L= 18 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK lyj 0.01
10 #02 213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE m- vvfi I
11 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 C7rri 3.VX6X1 1
12 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 tnr 9/64-40 L=7.5 I
13 #02 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 1.3 1
14 #02 213-35906 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL ivy 1

15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL ivy 1
18 101-09906 SADDLE INSTALLING hLUCK., UPPER ivy 99' 71 1
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER iv>' 99' -fh;! ̂ 9 1
18 SS-5153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 mr 15/84-28 L=30 1

19 WP-D850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t7fi*# 8.5X18X1.6 1
20 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 I/=25 aymfr^y I

21 6l834-5l2-U0T)-A UIU adjusting screw " ' aya- n-my 1
22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uymn 11/64-40 1
23 #02 213-34552 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASH. 41>*5iv(?5) 1
24 #02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL jm' f y(D-Dyfn) 1
25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT y9y9 1
26 B1802-563-C00-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT UETAL ' HV M9lk
27 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a>y 0.04
28 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 my 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
29 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE V9y 9 imik 1
30 #05 B1830-563-BA0 HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK T iv F5 1
31 #06 S1640-OS1-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ya-r 1
32 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L^^IO.S M^ty 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
33 B1840-05I-00A VERTICAL FEED CAM y  i9^H I
34 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 Wy 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
35 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SHALL 3r3- %yri9'iri 1
35 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 LaB.l 1/4-401=6.1 I
37 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 wy 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR. URGE 9" •( #3'' r>y AV I
39 SS-86608I0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 my 1/4-40 L=8
40 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG Dxl7.5 L°S mv D=17.5 L=6 1
41 SQ-1110401-UZ CONNECTING SCREW fa-r Dywy
42 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT ^cj")3*-vry F 1

43 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 l>;l#y 1/4-40 L=4.5
44 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B 35y 97'm' t-m b 1
45 #01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER. A ivy 99vm Tinm a 1
46 901 101-09609 THRUST WASHER. H ivy WVjliA B I
47 #01 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 ivy 997*9i X7X^4^t 1.1 1
48 #01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 m-999m %7W9 1.2 1
49 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER. F i9y999m 1.4 I
50 #01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ivymjijA jnm 1.6 1
5i #01 I01-I260b THRUST WASHER l.V ii9y9vn9i t7t\'i91,7 1
52 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 1s7y99v*9% 1.8 1
53 #03 213-35104 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) y y 9^aiaivy 99" Y(5^') 1
54 #03 B1320-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK m- m-fm 1
55 #03 BI822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN «i-v J'yfm- 1
56 #03 B1623-051-000 "OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN " ~ nv V 7WW y 9 1

57 #03 B1824-583-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER iW V TJii 1
58 #03 226-14101 THRUST WASHER. B ivy 9y -? B 1

59 #03 213-34602 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL iv3* 999i-9h 1
60 #03 B1830-563-0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. iv 9\ 1
61 #03 B9U7-563-UUU DUBBIN #■ E* y 1
62 #04 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A ivy^-aWJAXv-f A 1
63 #04 226-14200 SPACER, G iv?' ly ai)«^AXV -f C I
64 #04 226-14309 SPACER, D iv3'?yai;«$AXv-f D 1
65 #04 226-14408 SPACER. E ivy^ryaWiAXV-tE 1
i>b #04 226-I45U7 SPACER, F avy 9y awsAXA- -9 f 1

NOTE (ae) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR L0-1510-7) iaS!ffiia(LU-1510-7ffl)
#02....FOR LU-1510-7 LU-1510-7ffl
#03....FOR LU-1510 LU-1510^
#04... .SELECTIVE PARTS(F0R LU-1510) jaKgja(Lu-i5ioMi)
#05... .FOR THICK THREAD(OPTION)
#06... .OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510) ;i-ri'3>SiJa(LU-15lO^)

4ALL PARTS EXCEPT NOTES ARE COMMON.

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

mm%

<s)—

2 6-0

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t  V -f Qty

1 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE y 1

2 SM-6030802-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 H3X0.5 L=8 2

3 HP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 3.2X7X0.5 2

4 213-54857 FIXED KNIFE BASIS ASM. 1

5 213-54808 FIXED KNIFE BASIS uHny r ̂ (1)
6 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE (1)
7 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING A* (1)
8 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
9 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
10 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 mm%' Ah 2

11 WP-0430800-SC WASHER H4 tw t' Z i"t 57A M4 2

12 213-54907 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT y nr/ f 1

13 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR 1

14 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Wr 11/64-40 L=4 2

15 213-54501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) 4h^!)7hj'A* -(^3f ) 1

16 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 nmr 11/64-40 l=io.5 1

17 213-53750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. 1

18 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS 3'- nyjm- 4 (1)
19 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 mr 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
20 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PUTE (1)
21 101-16804 SHAFT uri-y-yr^ (0
22 213-53859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM mnm- m) (I)
23 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT (1)
24 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING na-7 r f cDvr (1)
25 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM (1)
26 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER (2)
27 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 jnm D=7 w=8 n (1)
28 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 D=7 w=8 (1)
29 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ym' 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
30 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 15/64-28 L=16 2

31 213-54105 CONNECTING PUTE n¥)r myw 2

32 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE 1

33 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW 1

34 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 11 tnv 11/64-40 L=ll 2

35 213-53602 THREAD CUTTING CAM 1

36 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ynr 1/4-40 l=6 2

37 213-54402 ROCKING ARM 1

38 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 mr 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

39 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW $• yzy 1

40 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 yjZy D=6.35H=4.8 1

41 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 1

42 213-54600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 1

43 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 tnr 15/64-28 L=10 2

44 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 mnn'^Y M4X0.7 L=6 2

45 213-54709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PUTE nMy vjmr 1

46 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 m?-* 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

47 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT 2

48 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Avrvr i4P 1

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-7)

(LU- 1 5 1 0-7ffi)

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k  V s -I Qty

1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER r r "jw 1

2 SM-6061602-TP SCREW H6 L=16 Ah 2

3 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 r % Mi' M6 2

4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 1

5 NU-6060003-SC NUT H6 D9JWV M6 1

6 213-48503 FITTING BASE ii'twrnnmr 1

7 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 nt7%y 15/64-28 L=12
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK 1

9 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 r  D=8 H=4 1

10 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uymn 15/64-28 1

11 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 9'y^r D=8 H=3.5

12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) r '^mp)yH\) 1

13 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 nmr 3/16-28 l=7 1

14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION 1

15 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 3/16-28 L=6 I

16 135-15606 SPRING 1

17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION r  - A- m 1

18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER A* - XhJ'A* 1

19 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YJH:7^r 11/64-40 L=18 1

20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION XR-b 1

21 PX-0151010-00 HUFFLER 777 1

22 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE 1

23 D1680-141-EA0 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM Pifh' y'}^iyf{.>)K) 1

24 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P r fr ̂A- - 1

25 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT f yiy^i^v 2

26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 7JH:7:^r 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1510- 7)

(LU-1 5 1 0-7^)

DESCRIPTIONREF. KG KQflE PART NO

I 213-47968 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1

2 103-20059 TENSION POST BASE ASH. n (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD •fhhpA* i'V 9 (I)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING (1)
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. -fhhPA- % TJfi 9\ (1)
6 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT %r 9m (1)
7 SS-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 9/64-40 L=7 (1)
8 B3127-061-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT -IKaAjl k* > (1)
9 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC fy (2)

10 83132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER nf3-n7 m (1)
11 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING (1)
12 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER nf3-9f7 (1)
13 110-72204 TENSION NUT m (I)
14 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A A (1)
15 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC ihf3-y ff (2)

16 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.l H-'fl nf3r7n'^ (I)
17 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT r 'f 1 nfary m (1)
18 103-20505 TENSION RELEASE LEVER (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 9'y^r D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)

20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oymyh 11/64-40 (1)
21 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 7Ak73ir 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

22 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR - 1

23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 27' ry9' k* y 1

24 213-47950 THREAD TENSION ASM. nf3m9^) 1

25 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TAkyJ^y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

26 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ^{^2^ yiMy (1)
27 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k7^iy 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510)

(LU- 1 5 1 OM)

L
NO . _ KOTE_ NO. D E S C _R,I. P T 1 0 N t y i 1 Qty

1 213-48057 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
2 230-09459 TENSION POST COHPL. (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD (I)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING nw ̂ (1)
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. T/H n (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT '(m-y m (1)
7 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT k* V (1)
8 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC (2)
9 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER m (1)
10 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING (1)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER <vf^-yy7 myy ̂ (I)
12 110-72204 TENSION NUT nfary fyV (1)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST. A r^uYn-yr- k (1)
14 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC <Yn-y #7 (2)
15 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.l (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 1  fyv (1)
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER (1)
18 SS-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 lUr 9/64-40 L=7 (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 rnr D=4.7H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 unyyyy 11/64-40 (1)
21 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR ryr - 1

22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN TT uvr V V 1

23 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

-3 0

-19"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.KO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t  V * i Qty

1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS tr jr r 1

2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L=12 mmr&Y h6 l=i2 3

3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. tr 7r r 1

4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A tr jr r 9k (1)
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN tr jr r v (1)
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING tr 7r r w ̂ 1

7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK tr 79' A' 1

8 SM-6051602-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 M5X0.8 L=16 1

9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B tr 79' r ̂B 1

10 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (SUM) W  8 1

11 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B tr 79' I/A* -B 2

12 SII-6051602-TP SCREW U5X0.8 L=16 M5X0.8 L=16 2

13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A tr 79' l/A* -A 1

14 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=16 onWAb M5X0.8 L=16 1

15 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 vnr 1

16 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 m9fn M5X0.8 \n 1

17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK tr 79' rj9 1

18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 9"AT D=7 H=4.5 2

19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE tr 79' lAm 1

20 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4,5 rAy D=7 H=4.5 2

21 213-43306 KNEE LIFTER LEVER tr 79' 73 1

22 SD-0790452-SP HINGE SCREW r Ay 1

23 213-43603 KNEE LIFTER LEVER STAY tr 79' 73X7'( 1

24 SM-6062502-TP SCREW H6 L=25 aymn' AF M6 L=25 2

25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. tr 77*7^*7(^5) 1

26 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT tr 79' 7^* 7 (1)
27 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING tr 779' 9 *7IA* % (1)
28 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YAt7Ar 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
29 110-24569 FITTING ARM ASM. (VERTICAL) tr 79'm'9\'m97' (75) 1

30 110-24510 BRACKET tt* 77979' 9^)9997' (1)
31 SM-g062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 ayif9t' Ab (2)
32 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. tr 7H7(75) 1

33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER tr 77mf^' - (1)
34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PUTE RUBBER tr 77W k (1)
35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE tr 77i9 (I)
36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PUTE SUPPORT tr 77^9m (1)
37 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 vym' Ab M6 L=12 (1)
38 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER tr 771/a* - (1)

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

' 26

31

REF. NO NOTE PAHT DESCRIPTION k  V )« -I Qty

~r
7

8

9

10

ir
12

13

14

15

"T?"

17

18

19

20

TT
22

23

24

25

IT
27

28

29

30

IT

213-56050

225-37658

230-09756

225-38151

236-36202

225-38409
B1529-89O-00C-A
106-18304

A3216-001-00A

B3205-210-000

BOBBIN DEVICE ASU.

BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COHPL.

BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL.

BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COUPL.

BOBBIN LEVER

9{»r 9)
■ihvifWy 9Wu' 9)

lFWW7?i9ty?5"

y 49h* 9 n-7 vys-v
3*AV(7* m)
i'vyf

I

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

TTT
(1)
(2)
(1)
CD

TTT
(D
(1)
(D
(1)

ADJUSTING PUte
PRESSUR FOOT SPRING
VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER
RUBBER RING
CUSHION

m f 3-t? f VA* ?
cy mv
W9Y*V 5
ojvr
VAk???-* 9/64-40 L=13.5

B1148-555-000
RC-0560711-KP
RE-0500000-KO
RO-0922702-00
SS-7091410-SP

SPRING
RETAINING RING
E-RING
RUBBER RING
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5

tnr 9/64-40 L=5
nnf3t>w!i
tny 11/64-40 L=8

Av
Fjqty M5X0.8 L=6

TTT
CD

3
1
2

SS-6090520-SP
145-12503
SS-6I10810-TP
107-04807
SU-8050602-TP

S(m 9/64-40 U 5.0—
BOBBIN ADJUSTING PUTE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=B
BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL
SCREW M5 L=6

k^Jiy 9/64-40 L=6
JMV/WCy?)

9-Hf iYf3-n'-

1U5-U23U0
SS-6090620-SP
213-55755
213-55706
D3162-555-B00

THREAD cutter
SCREW 9/64-40 L°6
LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM.
FITTING BASE
THREAD GUIDE
NUT 11/64-40
TENSION SPRING NO.I
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
THREAD TENSION POST, A
THREAD TENSION NUT
SCREW

DWWF 11/64-40
^••fl -fhfaw/v?
•CFfa-j' fy
y-ium-n'- a
y i 1 yjrV
TW

1
2
1

(1)
(1)

TTT
(1)
(2)
(1)
CD
-2-

nS-6110310-Sp
D3168-555-H0B
B3214-047-000
101-24204
110-72402
SM-6040800-SP

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS

ffiF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t  i <

1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER 1

2 SH-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L^25 oymn' Ab 4

3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW nw vjmy 1

4 NU-6080001-SE NUT H8 MB 13-1 1

5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ynr 0=7.24 h=3.3 1

6 213-56605 LEVER A y y 9tf^7y i'^' -a 1

7 213-56803 LEVER B y y mm' -b 1

8 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 aymfi'Ah H5X0.8 L=10 2

9 213-56704 SHAFT y y mm' pa* -y y 1

10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW lAi* 2

11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) 1

12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) nyy 1

13 SiC-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 7AtW D=5.1 L=40 2

14 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 tny 15/64-28 L=10 4

15 HX-C029500-00 WIRE UARK(l) 1

16 HX-0029500-OA WIRE HARK(2) 1

17 #01 CH-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) 1

18 #02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL if yr ̂ iW-A(i6) 1

19 GAK-A14040DO KNEE SWITCH B ASH. ifm' tr Mymy^) 1

20 6AK-A14040B0 KNEE SWITCH B ASH. tr Mymn) (1)
21 HAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 Myfvyyr (T002) (1)
22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE Myf yy r -r (T002) (2)
23 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 tny 15/64-28 L=i 1.5 (4)
24 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

NOTE mm #01....FOR JAPAN

#02....EXCEPT JAPAN

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. Am MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-7)

(LU-1 5 1 0-7ffi)

1

1/' I

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Y. i i Qty

1 231-05554 AIR COUPONENTS ASH. 1

2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR (1)
3 GAK-2g009000 ELBOW wm' tA {zW ) (1)
4 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B iur) (1)
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-n* 7 (1)
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER (1)
7 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PUTE r vr V (1)
8 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASH. V]/J<v A*A7* (^5) (1)
9 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 nr 1/8 (1)
10 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fz-T (0.18)
11 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fz-T (1.3)
12 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASH. 3-b* (n) (1)
13 HX-OOl2300-00 CABLE CLIP (1)
14 SL-4030691-SC SCREW H3X6 tix M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
15 SM-4032501-SB SCREW H3X0.5 L=25.0 M3X0.5 L=25 (2)
16 SH-4061001-SB SCREW U6 L=10 tV 3^5" M6 L=10 (2)
17 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 D=4.8 L=25 4

IB GAK-A17010A0 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. 1

19 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASH. A* Ar (^5) (1)
20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE HARK(l) (1)
21 HX-0029500-0A WIRE HARK(2) W-7-^(2) (1)
22 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 7' vr (1)
23 GAK-A14020A0 CORD ASH. 3-v m) (1)
24 GAK-A14030AO SOLENOID VALVE ASH. (1)
25 GAR-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR (1)
26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B mm' tb {zw ) (2)
27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE 17m' 7 (1)
28 GAR-29015000 JOINT A mm- fkmi-v) (I)
29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER Xt* 3V (2)
30 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fz-r (1.3)
31 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fz-7' (1.3)
32 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fa-7* (1.3)
33 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fz-7' (0.18)
34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 rw 1/8 (1)
35 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. 7-y m) (1)
36 HX-OOl2300-0A CABLE CLIP >7-7' Amr (1)
37 PJ-3090652-02 JOINT mm' fC7* yjfzA^' vo (1)
38 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 fV 3^3'* tAX M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
39 SM-4034001-SN SCREW M3 L=40 f V H4 L=40 (2)
40 SU-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 fV 3^?' MS L=10 (2)
41 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 Ykmr D=4.8L=25 4

42 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 3

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

9-^ >

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t  V :< Y Qty

I 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT A8U. 7-A#>WlAK^5)LU-1510 1

2 213-45707 ARU ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-A#V9a97iAbA (1)
3 213-45806 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT B (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT VjT #V!Ii^7x»b (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASH. 1

6 213-46309 FELT SUPPORT 7x»Wi (1)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT *^yvy#yW7x*b (1)
8 213-46408 CAM LUBRICATION FELT (1)
9 EA-9SOOB0O-OO CLIP CV-70S 'fVf9t^'VV 60 (2)
10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE 1

11 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 11/64-40 L= 5 1

12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK jyy 0.2

13 #01 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPUSHER rvfc- > ir -<9 1

14 #02 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE T>i:* vxA* V 1

15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ITJ 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT rVfc- V^a^a7x/n« 1
17 SS-30g0610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 yW 9/64-40 L=6 I

18 213-46002 ARM LUBRICATION FELT 7-A^j^a7iAl« 1

19 B1412-0S1-000 FELT A!/#* -9' ̂  7IA^ 1

20 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE n-r 0.12
21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER A* iT #ti 1

22 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 213-45657 ARH OIL TANK ASH. i-kkimKn) 1

24 B3520-S86-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77* 7 /y ̂Yb' (1)
25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK 7-A*'fWV? (1)
26 SQ-11I0401-UZ CONNECTING SCREW fi-r vjw/ (1)
27 SQ-I150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW n-r uvmr (2)
28 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 tny 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

29 #02 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER 1

30 #02 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 3$3' y AV#VilY7lAb 1

31 #02 SS-7120760-SP ^OltEW 6/16-^6 L=?.0 YAtW 3/16-28 L=7 1

32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT A- V ffi 1

33 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 Yimny 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET fT 7^7b 1

35 SS-41S0915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 15/64-28 L=9
36 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY J-f AA* <7* 7,7i 1
37 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ibvjy 15/64-28 L=9
38 80-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW /a-7- yj'rny 1

39 SO-1110401-HZ CONNECTING SCREW n-T bvmy 1

40 88-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 tny 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ijyw A- <7' 1

42 88-4110615-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 f*:2%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARH ^3^3 WjWt'
44 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER r yjy t- 1

45 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING T yjy t- *fiA* % 1

46 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE T Tjy t- AtiJW"?' 1
47 88-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 11/64-40 L=8 1

48 SH-2041001-8B SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 YW73^y M4X0.7 L=10 2

49 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ^l/ilVf3-7* 0.36

50 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 0.08

51 &T-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 0.22

52 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 0.35

53 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ^bsvf3-r 0.58

54 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ^l,ilVf3-7* 0.46

55 #02 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE 7/3-7' 0.13

56 #02 BT-0500300-EA oiL mE !7by//3-7' 0.02

57 #02 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ^bilV/3-7' 0.06

58 EA-9500B00-00 aiP CV-70S IrWA'VK 60 15

59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER A* Y7* y * 1

60 #01 P8-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 77'Sivy fv 5.0X20 1

61 #61 CO-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3?7 0.46

62 #01 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3JV 0.2

63 #01 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ^b^V/3-7' 0.2

64 #01 8H-2041001-8B SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 YAf73^y H4X0.7 L=10 1

65 #01 EA-9500600-00 CLIP CV-70S WV/A'Vb* 60 1

NOTE (jiig) #01....FOR LU-1510 LU-1510ffl
#02....FOR LU-1510-7 LU-1510-7ffl

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

9—31

-27-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP. KO MOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t  v * ^ Qty

1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77' men) 1

2 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 mr 15/64-28 L=14 1

3 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

4 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ymr ii/64-4o 1=6.5 1

5 B8202-205-000 OIL UANAGEUENT 77'm 1

6 B81I1-220-000 WASHER 77* m r r % 1

7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77* m 1

8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77* 7t' V 1

9 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 M3X0.5L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 H3X0.5 1>2 4

11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77* A' 8

12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 k7r36':?i 3.2X7X0.5 4

13 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 nmr 0=2.4 l=i6 8

14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) V HiA*-C(JE53ir)?^ 1

15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) V  -C(JE^3^) (1)
16 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 7HW D=4.8 L=25 (2)
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASH. (RIGHT) A* -(5V )^'5 1

18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A* AbJA* -(54f* ) (1)
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PUTE A* -^3'* 34df (1)
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A* /lbJA*-(WP) 1

21 S8232-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A A' mr\' - Jfi? A 1

22 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 tnr 15/64-28 L=30
23 213-45350 OIL TANK ASM. 1

24 107-27303 FILTER 7-fW- (I)
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP 7<W-^V77* (1)
26 107-53002 FILTER PLATE (1)
27 213-45301 OIL TANK (1)
28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) -(3'5) (1)
29 SM-6021000-TP SCREW t7^r (3)
30 NII-9050001-SC WING NUT M5X0.8 M5X0.8 171 (1)
31 TA-0800704-RO RUBBER PLUG Wj (1)
32 213-46903 FILTER im (1)
33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) JA- "(Ol) (1)
34 213-45509 FILTER CASE 7<m-j. (1)
35 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET (I)
36 107-39209 FILTER PACKING 7-fW-A* (1)

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

1 5 ̂

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t  V -f Qty

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1

2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION -f (2)

5 229-30804 SPOOL REST (2)
6 SU-6061610-SC SCREW H6 L=16 k73^y M6 L=15 (2)

7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT mtfr (2)

8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 3* A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT m'T CD
12 SH-4051405-8E SCREW H5 L=14 t^•3^r M5 L=14 (2)

13 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5 mm MS (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER CD
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE C2)

16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 C2)

17 NH-6050001-SE NUT H5 mm M5 C2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 amm M16X1.5 m CD
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 17X30X2.6 C2)

20 #01 B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. mn-f n- n 1

NOTE (aiB) #01....FOR LU-1510-7 LU-15I0-7^

-29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) (XIMPONENTS

w—^

REF. NO KOrc PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty

210-06507

NS-6110530-SP

210-06408

210-06101

210-06002

ADJUST SCRERf B

NUT 11/64-40

ADJUST SCREW A

GUIDE SHAH

ADJUST SPRING B

nn^fn 11/64-40
A

if :^B 7V wr 'J

ifIf % B

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS

3

REF. NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION Qty

UAH-15201GAG

WP-0621G16-SD

WS-0610002-KN

SS-715I610-SP

RULER

WASHER 6.2X13X1

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

SCREW 15/64-28 L=16

y^y m'm) i
6.2X13X1 2

2

15/64-28 L=16 2

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

2-4
9-25

©—^ ^^ ®

—1 3

^6

REF. SO NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION t  V -f Qty

1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7r nyn- 3 1
2 89109-555-000 SCREn DRIVER, LARGE y  - 9'■{ 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREn DRIVER, HIDDLE y 7-(a* - 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL - el's-) 1
5 BOl13-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) n-rf xA'tCja-) 1
6 1IDF-RX27O0C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL N0.2(700CC) 7*71/7^^0.2(70000 1
7 J1067-000-000 OILER 77* 7f 7 1
8 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION m- mrt> 1
9 #01 BOl17-563-000 BOBBIN *• t' V 1

10 HC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY335S #160-2 I
n B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASK. Vyy 7^
12 105-29808 COVER h77* fc* ::-A#A* - 1
13 #01 Bll14-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN -fhrvw - 1
14 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION h-7* 7773V 4
15 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION ^-7• fti3*A 4
16 110-^5801 RUBBER spacer 3* mr r 2
17 88210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7V (2059) 8
18 #02 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE -r 1
19 #02 D710I-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD 7V7a7Wx7*7 1
20 #02 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 aymn 15/64-28 1
21 #02 89109-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE fft 19 1
22 #02 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ntnr 11/64-40 L=7 1
23 #02 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7* ^VK tV75 1
24 #02 HSC-U80000AO SYNCHRONIZER ASM. rmfir -75 1
25 #02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 7A5i*l:*V(D-l/7b7*) 1

KOTE (^§2) #01....FOR LU-1510 LU-1510^
#02....FOR LU-1510-7 LU-1510-7ffl

-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)

(1)

I tea (Talking foot I tea Presser foot

t IE ^ S.

(Coffioonly used
for every size of
presser foot)

fl

Ref.No,

1

Part No

B1478-245-000

SIze(mm) Ref.No

4.4mBi(5/32) 13

4.8intn(3/16) 14

6 . 4inm( 1 /4) 15

7.9min(5/16) 16

9.Smm(3/8) 17

Part No

B1530-245-00C

B1530-245-00D

B153O-245-00F

B1S30-245-00H

B1530-245-00K

S i ze (Mia) Ref.We. Part No, S i ze(mm) Ref.No Part No.

4.4nim(5/32) B1478-245-000 4.4mn(5/32)
4

18 B1531-245-OOC

4.8an(3/16) 81479-245-000 .Bin 81(3/16) 19 81531-24S-00D

6. 4iaffl (1/4) B1479-245-00F 6.4bib(1/4) 20 B1531-24S-00F

7.9niffl(S/16) BI479-245-00H 7.9mm(5/16) 21 B1531-245-00H

9.5mm(3/8) 9.5iBm(3/8)

S i ze(mm) Ref .No Pa rt N0 . S i ze(mm) Ref.No Part No.

4.4mm(5/32) 6 B1474-245-00C 4.4mm(5/32) 22 B1527-245-00C

4.8mm(3/16) B1474-245-00D 4.8mm(3/16) 23 81527-245-000

6.4mm(1/4) B1474-245-00F 6.4am(1/4) 24 B1527-246-00F

7.9mn(5/16) B1474-245-00H 7.9rom(5/16) 25 B1S27-245-00H

9.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K 9. 5miii(3/8) 26 B1527-245-00K

(With teeth)
mi)

(With teeth)
(aft?)

Ref.No,
11

Part No, Ref.No

81476-245-000 27

Part No.

B1529-245-0AD

(H i th teeth)
(a^B)

(H1th teeth)
(e(T8)

Ref.No.

12

Part No, Ref.No

103-38309 28

Part No,

B1525-S63-SA0

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP. NO NOTE PiRT NO. DESCRIPTION fc V )i Qty

1 B1478-245-000 INNER PRESSER mn 1
2 B1478-245-000 INNER PRESSER nm 1
3 B1479-245-OO0 OUTER PRESSERCRIGHT FOOT) yhm(5%'W7^) 1
4 B1479-245-00F PRESSER FOOT ASM. ifxjym) 1
5 B1479-245-OOH SIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM. r T Ar i
6 B1474-245-Q0C PRESSER FOOT ASM. n  1

7 B1474-245-00D INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 m?j(^y^)3/i6 1
8 B1474-245-00F WALKING FOOT, F tWl(m)l/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H INNER PRESSER 5/16 tim(m)5/i6 1
10 B1474-245-OOK CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 :^WI(m)3/8 1
11 B1476-245-00D WALKING FOOT, D mn 1

12 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT tfnmy \
13 B1530-245-00C OUTER PRESSER FOOT 5/32" mnwz2) 1
14 B1530-245-00D OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16" yWx(3/16) 1
15 B153D-245-00F OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4" ywi(i/4) 1
16 B1530-245-O0H OUTER PRESSER FOOT 5/16" yhm(5/i6) 1
17 B1530-245-00K OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8" ywi(3/8) 1
18 B1531-24S-00C BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 5/32 i

19 B1531-245-00D OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 1
20 B1531-245-00F BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 1/4 y^iyvy Wil/4 1
21 B1531-245-00H BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 5/16 A- i

22 B1527-245-00C OUTER PRESSER 5/32 yb3f?i(Ay^H9)5/32 1
23 B1527-245-00D OUTER PRESSER (FOR BLADE) 3/16 ywi(Ay^3<))3/i6 1
24 B1527-245-00F GROOVED FOOT ywfi(An3V)i/4 1
25 B1527-245-OOH OUTER PRESSER 5/16 yWi(Ayit3^)5/i6 1
26 B1527-245-00K OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 ywtx(Ay^3?)3/8 1
27 B1529-245-0AD OUTER PRESSER ASM. ywx(^5) 1
28 B1525-563-SA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. isnrnn) i

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)

;4-y-J/3>8l!a (2)

1 ten Wa t k i ng foot Presser foot

a i £ ft 2

/ ^ &- ■

(RIth tooth)

U1

FOR 8IN0IN(

Ref.No. 1 6

Part No. MAQ>09307000 HAQ-D93080AO

/ ^  ttr

/
Ref.No. 2

Part No. aAN-10452000

1  (RIth tooth)
(lf}8)

1  (RIth tooth)
(tttS)

K"
Ref.No. 3 7

Part No. B1476-245-OOA B1B29-24S-00A

/

iSvi

QU

Ref.No. 4 8

Part No. 103-25306 103-25157

/ Ul
jT %

Ref.No. 6 a

Part No. 103-26205 103-26304

Item

a i

Ref■No
Part No

Ref■No

Walking foot

(With loath)
(IftS)

_UL
B1476-24S'00C

11
Part No. B1470-248-000 B1S24-245-0AO

Proas or fo ot
^ a

(With tooth)
(IH8)

12
B152fl-245-0AC

13

11 en Feed driving eccentric
a i ±T2«J7ji

/ FT)V
Rof.No. 14 15
Part No. 81840-051-000 B1840-0S1-OCA

-35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 HAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT 1

2 HAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT 1

3 B1476-245-00A INNER PRESSER mn 1

4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT mmy 1

5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT mmyiMYiJiir) 1

6 HAQ-0g3080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. mjy 1

7 B1529-245-00A CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 1

8 103-25157 BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 A* yyMmm/4 1

9 103-26304 BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 A- yfiyhmf 15/16 1

10 B1476-245-00C INNER PRESSER fmx I

11 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT mmy 1

12 B1529-245-0AC INNER PRESSER 5/32 fmx(m)5/32 1

13 B1524-245-0A0 INNER PRESSER (BUDE) 3/16 1

14 B1840-051-000 WALKING FOOT, F 1

15 B1840-051-00A INNER PRESSER 5/16 fmx(m)5/i6 1

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N U M E R I C A L  I N D E X D F PA R T S §l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ?iSS, REF

H  KG NO NO U 0

A3216-001-00A 21 9 B1524-245-0A0 36 13 B3534-155-000 26 44 GAK-A17040A0 24 19

B1525-241-HA0 8 54 B3538-112-000 26 21 GAK-A17050AO 24 12

BT-05003CO-EA 26 49 B1525-241-HOG 8 55 B3538-112-000 26 41 GAK-A17050A0 24 35
BT-05003CO-EA 26 50 B1525-563-SA0 34 28 B8111-220-000 28 6 GAS-29007000 24 2

BT-0500300-EA 26 51 B1526-527-00G 8 63 B8112-220-000 28 7 GAK-2S007000 24 25

BT-05G0300-EA 26 52 B1527-245-OOC 34 22 B8202-205-000 28 5 GAK-29009000 24 3
BT-0500300-EA 26 53 B1527-245-00D 34 23 B8206-012-000 32 14 6AK-29010000 24 4

BT-0500300-EA 26 54 B1527-245-00F 34 24 B8209-012-000 32 15 6AK-29010000 24 26
BT-0500300-EA 26 55 B1527-245-00H 34 25 B8210-012-000 32 17 GAK-29011000 24 5

BT-0500300-EA 26 56 B1527-245-00K 34 26 B8213-125-AA0 32 11 GAK-29011000 24 27

BT-0500300-EA 26 57 B1529-245-0AC 36 12 B8228-125-000 28 35 GAK-2g015000 24 28

BT-0500300-EA 26 63 BI529-245-0AD 34 27 B910I-552-000 32 1 GAK-29016000 24 6
BT-0600401-EB 24 10 B1529-245-00A 36 7 B9109-246-000 32 21 GAK-29016000 24 29

BT-0600401-EB 24 11 B1529-890-00C-A 21 7 B9109-555-000 32 2 GBC-02621000 8 38

BT-0600401-EB 24 30 • B1530-245-00C 34 13 B9110-012-000 32 3 GES-12155000 2 59

BT-0600401-EB 24 31 B153O-245-00D 34 14 B9111-012-000 32 4 GHP-03511000 24 9

BT-0600401-EB 24 32 B1530-245-00F 34 15 B9113-012-000 32 5 GHP-03511000 24 34

BT-0600401-EB 24 33 B1530-245-00H 34 16 B9117-563-000 12 61 GPK-58005000 8 96

BT-0600402-EA 26 20 B1530-245-00it 34 17 B9117-563-000 32 9

B1109-563-000 2 36 B1531-245-00C 34 18 B9121-012-000 28 8 HK-0346101-40 14 48

Bll11-563-000 2 34 B1531-245-00D 34 19 HK-0346400-0B 14 47

B1114-012-000 32 13 B1531-245-00F 34 20 CH-3002000-B1 2 43 HK-0346400-0B 16 25
81129-051-000 2 22 B1531-245-00H 34 21 ■ CU-3002000-B1 22 17 HX-0012300-OA 24 36

B1132-521-000 2 27 B1603-512-000 10 10 CM-3002000-01 2 44 HX-OOl2300-00 24 13

B1140-051-000 26 13 B1604-012-000-A 10 7 CU-3002000-01 22 18 HX-002g500-0A 22 16

B1148-555-000 10 47 B1610-512-000 10 39 CM-3002001-A1 2 42 HX-0029500-0A 24 21

B1148-555-000 21 11 B1611-055-000 10 61 CM-3002001-01 2 41 HX-0029500-00 22 15

B1203-512-000 4 26 B1639-051-000 4 46 CQ-2020000-00 4 10 HX-0029500-00 24 20

B1210-051-000 4 11 B1802-563-000-A 12 26 CQ-2020000-00 4 19

B1214-019-000 4 32 B1803-515-OAO 12 29 CQ-2020000-00 6 4 J1067-000-000 32 7

B1214-038-000 26 45 B1816-051-000 12 38 CQ-2020000-00 6 34

B1305-055-000-A 4 33 B1817-051-000 12 35 CQ-2020000-00 10 9 HAH-1520i0A0 31 1

B1307-055-000 4 34 B1820-563-000 12 54 CQ-2020000-00 10 51 HAN-10452000 36 2

B1308-055-000 4 35 B1821-051-000 12 3 CQ-2020000-00 12 4 HAQ-09307000 36 1

B1309-055-000 4 36 B1822-563-000 12 55 CQ-2020000-00 12 9 HAQ-O93080A0 36 6

B1310-055-000 4 37 B1823-051-000 12 56 CQ-2020000-00 12 27 MAT-80230TOO 22 22

B1312-563-000 4 44 B1824-563-000 12 57 CQ-2020000-00 26 12 MAT-8O231T00 22 21

B1313-055-000 4 47 B1830-563-BA0 12 30 CQ-2020000-00 26 15 MAT-81126T00 16 24

B1314-055-000 4 39 B1830-563-0A0 12 60 CQ-2020000-00 26 62 HAZ-02508000 2 10

B1401-053-000 6 7 B1834-512-000-A 12 21 CQ-3030000-00 4 9 UC-3720016-00 6 13

B1404-771-000 6 2 B1840-051-00A 12 33 CQ-3030000-00 26 61 HC-3720016-02 32 10

B1410-771-000 6 24 B1840-051-00A 36 15 CQ-5050000-00 4 12 HDF-RX2700C0 32 6

B1411-053-000 6 8 B1840-051-000 12 31 CS-070081B-SH 14 27 USC-H80000AO 32 24

B1412-051-000 6 10 B1840-051-000 36 14 CS-0700811-SH 14 28

B1412-051-000 26 19 B1853-512-00C-A 6 3 CS-0790731-SH 14 13 NH-6030001-SC 28 10

B1414-232-000 6 23 BI905-563-000 4 4 CS-1201010-SH 10 62 NU-6050001-SD 20 16

B1414-555-000 8 17 B1906-051-000 4 5 CS-1201011-SH 10 63 NH-60S0001-SE 29 13

B1414-555-000 8 21 B1907-051-000 4 6 NM-6050001-SE 29 17

B1418-761-000 10 50 B3016-141-H0O 8 15 D1455-055-B00 8 33 NH-6060003-SC 16 5

B1420-563-000 6 1 B3025-141-H00-A 10 15 D1456-055-B00 8 32 NM-6080001-SE 22 4

B1437-051-000 6 35 B3120-125-000 17 12 D1470-241-E0A 8 97 NM-6160511-SE 29 18

B1462-053-000 8 47 B3120-125-000 18 11 D1680-141-EA0 16 23 NM-9050001-SC 28 30

B1465-053-000 8 23 B3125-012-000 18 6 D2427-555-B00-B 14 26 NS-6110310-SP 17 20

B1466-563-000 8 24 B3126-051-000 17 9 D243O-555-B0O 14 24 NS-6110310-SP 18 20

B1467-053-0AO 8 25 B3126-051-000 18 8 D3162-555-B00 21 25 NS-6110310-SP 21 26

B1467-563-000 6 14 B3127-051-000 17 8 D3168-555-H0B 17 16 NS-6110420-SP 12 5

B1468-053-000 8 26 B3127-051-000 18 7 D3168-555-K0B 18 15 NS-6110420-SP 12 22

B1470-241-H00 8 51 B3128-520-000 17 4 D3168-555-K0B 21 27 NS-6110530-SP 8 35

B1470-245-000 36 11 B3128-520-000 18 4 D7101-245-E00 32 19 NS-6110530-SP 30 2

B1471-241-H00 8 52 B3129-053-000 17 11 D8232-241-E00 28 21 NS-6150310-SP 10 59

B1474-245-00C 34 6 B3129-053-000 18 10 NS-6150430-SP 16 10

B1474-245-OOD 34 7 B3132-051-000 17 10 EA-9500BOO-00 8 14 NS-6150430-SP 32 20

B1474-245-00F 34 8 B3132-051-000 18 9 EA-95O0B0O-OO 26 9 NS-6680320-SP 10 22

B1474-245-00H 34 9 B3134-521-000 18 17 EA-9500B00-00 26 58

B1474-245-00K 34 10 B3137-527-0A0 17 5 EA-9500B00-00 26 65 PA-3201502-00 16 1

B1476-245-0OA 36 3 B3137-527-0A0 18 5 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 PA-4001501-00 22 1

B1476-245-00C 36 10 B3138-512-000 2 32 EA-9500B01-00 24 42 PJ-3010851-04 16 20

B1476-245-00D 34 11 B3205-210-000 21 10 PJ-3040651-02 22 10

B1478-245-000 34 1 B3214-047-000 17 15 GAK-A1401000 24 7 PJ-3090652-02 24 37

B1478-245-000 34 2 B3214-047-000 18 14 6AK-A1401000 24 22 PS-0500202-RP 26 60

B1479-245-00D 34 3 B3214-047-000 21 28 GAK-A14020AO 24 23 PS-0600502-KP 17 23

B1479-245-OOF 34 4 B3309-704-0A0 29 20 GAK-A14030A0 24 24 PS-0600502-KP 18 22

B1479-245-00H 34 5 B3416-552-000 8 77 GAK-A14040B0 22 20 PX-0151010-00 16 21

B1501-241-H00 8 39 B3428-521-000 20 27 GAK-A14040D0 22 19

B1502-246-000 8 44 B3520-586-000 26 24 GAK-A17010A0 24 18 RC-0560711-KP 21 12

B1511-555-000 8 43 B3524-552-000 26 46 GAK-A17040AO 24 8 RE-0500000-KO 4 45

-37-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C
O
 C
O
 0
0

o
 o
o

o
>
 c
n
 C
o

M
»
-
0

O
M
O
O

C
J
l
O
*
—

C
O
 M
t
O

g
o
o
 0
0 
00

 n
o
o
o
o

o
o
c
n
c
n
o
i
c
n

o
o
t
o
o
o

0
0
 O
)
 C
O
 O
)
 o
>

o
o
o
>
-
>
o

t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o

1
 I
 

I
 

I
 

I

0
0
 0
0

o
o

c
n
 C
J
1

o
 o

c
n
 c
n

o
o

t
o
 t
o

o
o
 O
J
 o

o
o
o

c
n
o
o
o
o

o
t
o
 t
o

c
n
c
n
 c
n

o
o
o

t
o
 t
o
 t
o

o
v
 c
n
 c
n
 o
>

o
o
o
o

o
o
o
o

t
O
w
^
M
w

c
n
o
o
o
o

o
o
 »
o

t
o
 t
o
 o
t
o

)
 C
O
 C
o
 I

I
K
B
B
I

I
 I

o
 o
o
 o

o
 o

O
t
o

o
o

t
o
 t
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

o
 c
n
c
n

t
O
"
-
N
-

o
o
o

0
0
0

t
o
 t
o
 t
o

1
 I
 

I

I

o
 o
 o

o
o
o

c
n
 o
o

O
 4
^
 O

0
0
0

t
o
 t
o
 t
o

1
 I
 

I

T
J
'
W
'
O

o
o
o
 o
 o

o
o
o
o
o
o

it
>.

 S
 l
b.

 C
O
 t
o
 o

^
O
O
O
m
-
n
-

t
o
 o
o
o
o
o
o

0
0
0
0
0
0

t
o
o
t
o
t
o
o
-
-

1
 I 

I 
I 

I
 

I

•
-
J
 C
O
 ̂
 >
-
3
 «
-
9
 C
O

•
-
0
 u
 *
0
 "
T
J
 "
T
J
 C
O

C
O
C
O
O
C
O
C
O

k
e
c
k
s
s
b

I
 I
 

I
 

I 
I

»
|
^
 4
^
 C
o

o
o
o
o
o

o
 c
n
 c
o
c
o
c
o

M
 M
 l
U
t
O
l
—
•

O
 4
^
 O
 O
 4
a>
.

0
0
0
0
0

1
 I 

I 
I 

I

C
O
 C
O
 C
o
 c
o
o

e
o
n
s
o
n

C
O
 t
o
 M

o
o
o

4
^
 i
U
 c
n

ta
-
t
a
-
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

i
t
h
 4
>b

 
C
o

o
o
o
c
n

•
0
>
 C
O
 C
O

0
0
0
4
^

0
0
 o
)
 c
n
 o

O
O
C
O
C
D
O

C
O
 c
o
c
o
c
o

4
^
 4
^
 t
o

o
o
o
o
o
 4
k
.

t
o
 t
o
 C
O
M

c
n
c
n
c
n
o

O
O
O
O

O
O
O
k
i
^

N
-
O
O

o
c
o
o

O
O
O

o
o
o

O
-
O
i
^

0
0
0

1
 I
 

I

o
o
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

0
0
0

4i
k 
4
k
 C
O

o
o
c
n

'
t
o
 t
o
 t
o

1
 I
 

I

"
^
H
C
O

T
J
T
J
 T
)

o
o
^
 -
4

C
O
 t
o

0
 o

4
k
 C
O

c
n
c
o

t
o
 k
-
k

1

o
o
o
o
o

-
o
^
o
o
c
n

O
 O
 4
k
 ̂
 ̂

o
o
o
o
o

4
k
 k
O
 

C
O

c
n
c
n
o
o
o
 t
o

M
k
^
 >
-
k
t
o
 c
n

I 
H

C
O
 C
O
 C
o
 co
o
o

c
n
 o
 o

4
k

o
o
o

C
O
 C
O
 C
O

t
o
 t
o
 C
O

c
n
t
o
t
o

I
 I 

I 
I

O
O
O
n
^

4
k
 

C
O
C
O

0
0
0
0

t
o
t
o
c
n
o

o
o
o
o
c
n
o

k
^
M
k
-
l
t
O

1
 I 

I 
I

I
 I
 

I
 

I
 

t 
I 

I 
)

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

<
o
c
o
c
o
o
o
o
o
o
i
c
7
i
c
n

t
o
i
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

l
o
t
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

^
-
q
o
o
o
^
o
o

O
O
O
O
O
m
^
O
O

l
O
K
s
d
O
O
O
^
O
O

1
 I
 

I 
r 

I 
I
 

I 
I

t
o
 

e
o
t
o
t
o
 

t
o
 

t
o
 
^
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 

t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 t
o
 ̂
 

^
^
N
^
t
o
t
o
t
o
t
o
 

M
M

o
o
i
U
o
>
«
^
o
o
M
O
o
o
o
o
t
o
t
o
o
o
t
e
o
)
O
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
t
o
*
^
»
-
«
»
^
»
^
o
o
*
^
»
^
t
o
»
u
*
;
^
o
o
o
>
o
o
o
o
o
*
U
i
^
r
o
o
o
»
^
»
^
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
)
O
o
>
o
t
o
o
o
o
o
4
w
.
p
.
»
t
i
k
*
c
^
.
^
.
o
o
-
o
t
o
»
t
^

C
O
(
0
*
^
t
O
t
O
^
C
7
l
C
O
O
O
C
J
1
 

t
O
I
O
k
^
 

C
o
 
C
O
^
M
 

O
)
 

^
J
i
t
k
i
M
M
C
O
M
 
0
)
»
^
^
 <
D
 C
*
>
*
-
^
»
^
H
>
«
4
^
M
M
0
1
t
O
i
f
^
 

C
O
»
<
-
*
t
O
 

t
O
M
M
t
^
C
o
a
c
o
S
i
b
i
k
f
i
h
M
M
 k
a

^
*
o
d
N
^
o
o
c
7
i
t
o
o
c
>
<
o
a
r
>
t
o
o
i
^
o
o
>
t
o
^
t
o
^
*
^
t
o
o
o
<
<
i
o
o
o
*
-
«
*
u
t
o
e
o
o
a
)
t
o
c
D
C
j
i
c
D
>
t
^
o
o
i
o
c
n
o
o
»
^
<
o
o
>
^
-
o
c
o
c
7
i
^
p
i
o
*
^
»
-
^
t
o
c
j
i
o
c
o
o
o
o
c
o
t
o
M
C
D
C
D
o
o
S

a
s

a
:

c t
H

o > r

C
O

0
0

C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
M
C
O
C
C
C
O
C
c
C
o
C
O

c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
m
S
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o

I
 I
 

I 
I
 

I
 

I 
I 

I
 

I 
I
 

I 
I

^
-
4
*
>
a
»
a
>
4
>
4
-
4
~
4
-
4
-
4
-
>
a
-
k
)

k
-
k
-
k
-
k
-
k
-
M
-
.
—
k
-
k
-
k
-
o
o

■ 
c
o
c
o

t
"
0

I
 C
O

o
o
o

C
O
 0
0
 0
0
o
o

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
<

^
'
-
4
 c
n
c
n
*

4
k
 C
O

o
o
o

c
o
c
o

o
o
o
o
o
o
i

I
 I
 

I

-
4
 -
4
 -
4
 -
a

o
o
o
o

C
O
 C
O
 C
O
 C
O

o
o
o
o

C
O
 o
 c
n
 c
n

k
^
k
-
i
 M
 k
k

o
o
o
o

)
C
0
(

)
&
3
(

I
 I 

I

•
k
j
 >
4
 ~
4
 a
>
 O
)

o
o
o
o
o

0
0
 o
 o
o
o

O
O
O
N
k
k
k

c
n
o
o
 —
—

O
O
O
O
O

I 
C
O
 (

t
o
o
l

o
 o
>
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o
 o

c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
t
o
t
o
t
O
k
k
M
k
k
k
.
'
^
t
l
^
M
M
M
M

C
<
9
C
»
t
4
k
_
>
-
.
k
k
k
k
k
—
k
k
k
k
>
^
k
^
t
_
k
k
k
k
k
k
O
O
O
O
O
O

0
0
4
k
C
D
-
4
4
k
t
4
0
0
0
0
0
t
4
0
>
—
'
k
—
O
0
e
k
4
O
C
n
4
k
^

i
U
>
^
k
^
t
4
0
0
4
k
t
J
4
k
4
k
.
O
k
k
k
k
k
k
i
^
4
k
k
-
k
i
—
k
k
-
i
c
o
t
o
o
e
o
o

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

o
o
o
o

c
o
c
o

!
=
?
0

o
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o

C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
0
0
9
C
O

I
 I
 

I
 

I
 

I
 

I
 

I
 

I

o
o
o
c
n
c
n
*
^
*
^
!
^

O
k
k
k
k
k
k

c
D
c
n
o
t
o

o
o
o
o

O
)
 C
O
 c
o
o

C
D
 C
O

o
o

o
o
o

—
 t
o
.

O
o
o
o
o
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
o
o
o

k
^
 C
O
 C
O
 C
O

—
 O
O
O

—
 c
o
c
o
c
o

o
o
o
o

c
n
 -
4
 k
O
 o
>

t
o
 t
4
 t
4
 t
4
 —
—
k
 k
—
I

—
 o
o
o
 —
—
 —
 •

—
 C
O
 C
O
 C
O
 c
n
 c
n
 —
 •

O
O
O
Q
O
O
O
<

C
O
-
>
4
-
4
 ̂
 4
k
 4
k
 4
k.
,

k
-
k
 k
«
 k
k
k
 

c
n
 c
n
 o
 <

c
n
o
o
o
 —
—
 —
 k

I
 -

N
C
4
C
4
^
4
^
9

oo
oo
ao
ot
Oi
^~
ao
oo
 —
 o
oo

to
oO

in
>4

k>
^4

ko
ot

oo
oo

oo
OM

Ro
>^

Ok
Ck

OO
ib

to
o»

k^
Oo

oo
k4

0o
ot

o 
—
 M
o
t
o
o
o
o
t
o
o
t
o
t
o
t
o
t
o
t
s
o
t
o
o
o
t
o
o
o
^
m
t
o
t
o
t
o
t
o
o
o
o
o
t
o

M
c
o
g
o
 —
 t
o
o
t
o
—
t
o
 —
 C
O
 

c
o
c
o
t
o
—
 

k
^
t
o
t
o
 —
 l
O
C
O
t
O
 

t
o
 —
 4
k
4
k
.
C
0
 —
 C
O
C
O
C
n
t
O
k
k
,
&
a
>
C
n
k
U
t
O
 —
 O
 —
 C
O
>
-
k
 

t
o
c
o
c
o
—
 

4
k
.
o
e
n
4
k
>
—
k
-
k
 

4
k
t
O
C
O
k
-
k
 

k
-
k
C
^
c
.
a
i
k
S
i
v
j
i
r
.
n
v
s
r
.
k
k
^
k
j
k

c
o
o
c
o
o
c
o
t
o
o
c
n
 —
O
C
n
t
O
C
D
O
C
O
O
O
t
O
C
0
0
0
0
4
k
t
o
C
O
C
O
O
k
4
t
O
C
0
4
k
C
O
C
O
O
O
O
-
4
4
k
C
n
O
O
Q
0
0
4
k
.
O
O
^
-
4
0
t
O
t
0
0
4
k
i
—
-
o
c
n
c
n
t
o
^
o
 —
0
0
-
4
4
k
C
n
M
t
O
O
0
0
k
4
t
^
^
f
f
u
C
0
 0
0
^
O
O
 —

a
s

a
:

a X o > 0
3

O
O
O
 —

c
n
o
c
n
 -
4

C
O
 —
—
 O

o
o
o
t
o

o
o
o
o

0
0
0
0

t
o
 t
o
 t
o
o

1
 I
 

I 
I

C
O
(o
o
o
o

o
o
o
o
o

c
n
 c
n
i
p
k
 M

o
o
 —
 —

o
o
o
o
o

o
 ̂
o
 —

t
o
 o
—
 o

I
 I 

I

o
o

o
c
n

t
o
o

o
o

—
 k
U

o
o

o
o
o

4
k
 

C
O

0
0
 C
O
 -
4

t
o
o
-

0
0
0
0

o
o
o

o
o
o

1
 I
 

■

I
 I

o
o

C
O
b
O

t
o
 t
o

o
 o

c
n
 c
n

o
o

H
I
 H
 H

I
 I
 

I

O
 O
O

c
n
 4
k
.
 c
n

o
o
o

t
o
 4
k
 4
k
.

{
»
(
f
r
'

^
 ̂

I
 I
 

I
 

t
 

I 
I

—
—
—
o
o
o

t
O
O
O
O
O
-
4
U

c
n
 c
n
e
n
 o
 c
n
 -
4

o
o
o
 O
O
O

i
^
c
n
o
 -
4
i
U
o

0
0
0
0
0
0

O
 

4
k
 4
k
 k
^
 k
kk

1
 I
 

I
 

I 
I
 

I

;
o
?
3
 9
0
 9
3
p
o
a
s

o
o
o
o
o
o

I
 I
 

I
C
O
 0
0
 0
0

—
 c
n
o
>

c
n
 o
>
 o

—
 
—
 o

4
k
 O
 0
0

k
t
k
 C
O
 —

0
0
0

1
 I
 

I

o
o
o
o
 0
0
 o
o

o
>
 O
)
 o
 o

o
)
 c
n
 c
n
 o
>

o
o
o
o

0
0
 0
0
 0
0
 o

k
k
k
 k
-
k
 k
—
 ̂
 ̂
 k
-
k

0
 O
 o
o
 t
o
t
o
o

1
 I 

I
 

I
 

I
 

I
 

I

o
o
o
o
o
o

0
>
 0
>
 O
k

0
>
 0
>
 O
k

o
o
o

o
o
 0
0
 0
0

O
k
 O
k
 O
k

O
k
 O
k
 O
k

o
o
o

O
k
C
k
c
n

—
 
—
 C
O

o
o
o

o
o
o
o
o
o

O
k
k
^
 k
k

O
k
 c
n
 c
n
c
n
 c
n
c
n

o
 —
 —

c
n
 —
 —

C
O
 c
n
 c
n

o
o
o

!
 M
 m
o
S

•
 —
 
—
 o
o
 
'

I 
c
n
c
n
 t
o

>
O
O
t
o

I
 I
 

I

I
'
H
'
H
H

n
j
k
O
T
j
HC
O
C
O
C
O
O
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O

c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
o
o
c
o
c
o
c
o
o
o

I
 I 

I 
I 

I
 

I
 

I
 

I 
I 

I

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
c
n
 —
—
 k
-
k

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

o
o
o
o
-
4
-
4
>
4
«
4
c
n
c
n
c
n
4
k

l
o
t
o
—
—
 —
 —
 
—
 —
 —
t
o

t
o
t
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
t
o

I
 I

c
o
c
o

C
O
 G
O

I
 I

0
0
-
4

O
O
k

C
O
 t
o

O
 k
-
k

c
n
o

4
k
 k
O
k

o
o

C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
O
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
M
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O

C
O
O
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
O
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
M
M
C
O
M

k
-
J
k
-
J
C
o
c
o
e
o
H
c
o
c
o
k
H
i

'
^
'
X
»
"
O
^
n
0
"
O
'
T
3
'
T
0
"
O
"
T
J
'

c
n
c
n
e
n
c
n
t
o
t
o
t
o
t
o
 —
—
 k
-
k
-
k
-
k
-
k
-
k
—
k
—
—
k
—

k
—
k
-
 —
 o
o
o
o
o
 —
 k
-
k
-
k
-
k
-
k
O
O
O
O
O
O

C
k
O
k
t
O
C
O
C
O
-
4
-
4
'
-
a
O
O
O
O
k
(
k
i
{
)
k
k
-
-
c
o
C
D
C
O
e
O
C
O
C
D

—
 —
 —
 —
 —
 O
k
 O
k
 O
k
 k
—
 ̂
k
—
k
—
C
O
 —
 —
 —
 —
 —
 k
—

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

•
 •
 

I 
I 

> 
> 

I 
•
 

I 
t 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I
!
M
C
O
C
o
i
H
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
C
O
-
4
k
^
k
4
k
4
k
-
3
C
O

c
o
t
o
t
o
t
o
t
o
t
o
o
e
o
o
o
k

04
kt
OQ
Ok
bk
n.
t0
4k
OO
OO
OO
tO
tO
tO
tO
OO
k4
k4
k4
k.

kt
kO
OD
OO
to
!i
^4
^4
^k
Ck
CO
 —
 !
^
O
t
O
O
O
O
k
4
k
.
m
M
t
O
O
k
^
O
Q
^
O
O
O
O
k
O
O

c
n
 t
o
 0
0
 t
o
 —
 C
k»

 C
O
 
O
k
-
 

k
t
k
c
o
c
o
t
o
k
-
 
c
o
—
 

4
k
t
o
c
o
 
t
o
i
o
—
—
 4
k
 

c
o
 

k
—
O
k
 t
o
 —
 c
n
 k
-
 

t
o
 —
 k
-
t
o
 l
o
 t
o
 k
b.

 k
-
-
a

k
i
k
.
I
o
c
0
t
O
t
O
-
4
0
k
0
k
C
0
4
k
.
c
0
0
0
C
0
-
a
t
O
0
0
4
k
C
n
O
k
^
-
4
C
0
0
0
C
0
C
0
4
k
C
0
C
0
4
k
C
0
-
a
4
k
O
-
4
C
0
-
4
—
C
O
k
t
k
C
O
O
O
k
P
k
 —
 O
k
M
 —
 O
k 
—
^
4
-

»
•

a
;

5
;
 s
:
^
'
^
^
^
^
*
?
^
^
^
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
 o
o
o
o
o
 o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
 O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
 o
o
o
o
o
o
o
S
S
S
S
S

0
0
0
0
-
4
^
4
-
4
-
4
-
4
—
a
-
4
~
4
-
4
-
4
-
4
"
4
~
4
-
4
-
4
-
4
"
4
-
4
~
4
-
4
-
4
-
4
-
4
-
4
-
4
—
a
-
4
-
4
-
4
0
k
t
n
t
n
c
n
e
n
C
O
<
O
t
O
t
O
t
O
e
o
t
O
t
O
t
O
C
O
t
O
t
O
t
O
t
O
t
O
l
O
t
O
—
k
—
k
—
k
—
k
—
k
—
k
—
k
—
k
—
—
k
—
-
S
k
-
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

J
 I 

I 
'
 
I 

I 
I 

I 
•
 

I 
I 

> 
I 
'
 I

 
I 

f 
I 

I 
I 
•
 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
t 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

1 
1

M
M
O
O
"
4
^
^
e
n
e
n
c
n
i
^
k
^
k
i
k
c
<
»
t
o
t
4
t
>
a
t
4
t
o
 —
 —
 —
 —
 —
 —
 k
—
k
—
—
k
-
 —
 —
 o
o
 —
 t
o
o
o
o
C
k
>
C
k
9
t
4
i
4
t
o
t
4
t
4
t
4
t
o
t
4
t
4
t
o
t
4
t
4
0
0
o
t
o
t
o
t
4
t
a
t
4
i
o
 —
 —
 —
 —
 ■

—
k-

k—
k-

k.
ke

»
c!

ke
n

«
=

io
«

k^
4

ko
O

kk
^k

U
kt

kc
n

cn
M

o
o

t4
k-

'c
o

-a
-a

a
ka

kO
ko

o
e

r>
cn

<
n

cn
cn

ki
kk

C
k4

k.
C

k>
ci

>
cO

k&
k^

o
e

co
co

c4
to

o
o

-4
a

ka
ke

n
cn

 —
 —

 o
o

o
o

o
o

o
c
e

n
 —

 o
k
k
^
k
U

k
^
to

o
o

k
to

to
to

to
 —

 k
—

k—
oc

nO
Q

k^
O

A
M

to
M

O
 —

 t4
-4

M
co

t4
ce

4k
C

<a
t4

cn
-a

ci
a 

—
 o

ok
cn

to
oo

-4
cn

cD
O

oc
4<

»-
ao

kC
4C

4c
oC

4t
4C

4 
—

—
 k

^-
ac

nt
o 

—
 —

 o
o

kt
o

t4
0

o
t4

to
t4

0
0

o
o

-4
a

kc
n

^t
O

k.
-o

o
o

S
S

o
c4

M
o

®
 o

®
o

o
«

=
>

®
 o

o
o

o
o

o
o

c
n

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
e

n
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

e
n

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
S

co
oc

oc
O

kU
k^

cn
kf

rtn
to

 —
t4

co
eo

cO
k^

co
4k

cn
cO

kC
k,

uo
oO

k—
oo

cD
t4

0o
o>

 —
 C

k-
4k

^o
o 

—
en

oc
oc

ni
^e

no
k-

4-
4-

4c
ac

no
oc

oc
oe

oc
o—

ot
44

k4
k4

k0
4k

.n
.k

^c
no

k-
a2

S
S

S
§o

oS
—

o

m
m

—
 

to
 t

o
 t

o
 t
o

c
o

 C
4 

to
 t

4
 t
o

 —
 —

 —
 

to
 t

o
 C

kk 
lO

 t
O

 
CO

 C
O 

CO
 C

O 
—

 —
 k

-k
-—

 k
-k

-k
- 

k
- 

to
 t

o
 k

-k
-u

 k
-^

 k
-k

 —
 k

-M
 k

—
 k

—
K-

k 
kk

 k
-i

k
-k

>
oo

oo
oa

oo
oa

oo
eo

oo
oc

»t
ot

oo
oo

o(
»4

k4
>>

4k
oo

oo
oo

oo
ao

(»
oo

oa
oo

ao
oo

oo
4>

- 
—

—
 to

o
o

4
kk

-4
^o

o
o

o
o

a
)O

o
-4

-a
-a

-4
O

o
-a

-a
0

»
o

to
o

>
 —

o
o

-a
o

o
k
t-

to
to

to
to

to
to

to
to

M
M

M
O

to
to

to
M

k
U

k
^c

n
c
n

c
n

 —
 —

to
k
-k

-i
o

c
o

to
to

 
o

>
-a

a
>

a
>

c
n

o
>

<
»

o
o

-a
o

o
o

o
-a

to
—

 
—

to
c
o

to
k
-c

n
 

to
to

to
—

 
—

to
c
n

c
n

to
 —

 k
—

cn
 —

 t
o

cn
cn

cn
k—

.b
.
k
.-

jk
4

k
.k

k
^
^
 

kk
.-

jk
co

ok
ue

oc
e-

ao
oo

^c
no

 —
 o

oc
ko

e)
kb

.c
n-

40
 —

 c
oc

nt
oe

no
 —

en
k^

oc
kO

 —
 c

n-
ac

oc
Bt

ot
oo

ak
—

to
oc

oc
n4

k.
oo

 —
 to

oo
oo

co
C

kO
tO

k-
oc

oc
oc

oc
o4

k2
-4

 —
 M

^o
-a

o
w

o
^o

o
tf
tc

k
o

o
tf
i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N U M E R 1 C A L  I N D E X D F PA R T S

PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REP PART NO PAGE REF PART NO REF

S,» M  NO JS# M  NO AS H  NO AS a NO

110-52701 10 46 213-38504 6 33 213-48057 18 1 229-30309 29 14

110-72204 17 13 213-38603 6 18 213-48503 16 6 229-30358 29 1

110-72204 18 12 213-38702 6 16 213-48602 16 4 229-30408 29 10

110-72402 17 17 213-38801 6 20 213-48701 16 8 229-30507 29 9

110-72402 18 16 213-38900 6 22 213-48800 16 22 229-30705 29 7

110-72402 21 30 213-39007 6 28 213-49204 10 68 229-30804 29 5

110-73103 32 8 213-39056 6 27 213-49303 10 42 229-30903 29 4

110-75801 32 16 213-39106 4 8 213-49600 2 38 229-31000 29 3

111-00500 16 18 213-39205 6 26 213-49709 2 39 229-31109 29 2

135-14310 8 29 213-39304 6 25 213-49808 2 54 229-31208 29 15

135-15606 16 16 213-39502 4 16 213-51002 28 19 229-31307 29 11

137-65607 26 43 213-39601 8 71 213-51101 28 18 229-31406 29 8

145-12503 21 17 213-39700 8 73 213-51150 28 17 229-34202 20 35

179-12106 2 26 213-39809 8 79 213-51200 28 20 229-34301 20 36

213-39908 8 12 213-51457 28 1 229-34400 20 34

210-06002 30 5 213-40005 8 87 213-53008 4 55 229-34509 20 33

210-06101 30 4 213-40104 8 31 213-53602 14 35 230-09459 18 2

210-06408 30 3 213-40203 8 36 213-53701 14 18 230-09756 21 3

210-06507 30 1 213-40302 8 90 213-53750 14 17 231-05554 24 1

210-48707 8 88 213-40401 8 1 213-53800 14 25 236-36202 21 5

213-31202 2 11 213-40500 8 2 213-53859 14 22

213-31301 2 4 213-40708 26 10 213-53909 14 23

213-31558 2 1 213-40807 8 19 213-54006 14 20

213-31608 2 18 213-40906 8 42 213-54105 14 31

213-31756 2 8 213-41003 8 40 213-54204 14 32

213-31806 2 12 213-41151 8 46 213-54402 14 37

213-31905 2 49 213-41300 8 28 213-54501 14 15

213-32002 2 13 213-41508 8 68 213-54600 14 42

213-32101 2 50 213-41607 8 65 213-54709 14 45

213-32200 2 46 213-41805 8 4 213-54808 14 5

213-32309 2 16 213-41805 10 13 213-54857 14 4

213-32507 4 13 213-41904 8 5 213-54907 14 12

213-32705 4 1 213-42506 20 4 213-55102 14 41

213-32804 4 29 213-42555 20 3 213-55607 2 25

213-33000 4 2 213-42605 20 5 213-55656 2 24

213-33109 4 18 213-42704 20 9 213-55706 21 24

213-33208 4 3 213-42803 20 13 213-55755 21 23

213-33307 4 57 213-42902 20 17 213-55904 2 6

213-33505 4 31 213-43009 20 11 213-56050 21 1

213-33604 12 25 213-43108 20 38 213-56308 22 11

213-33703 4 48 213-43157 20 32 213-56407 22 12

213-33802 4 58 213-43207 20 1 213-56506 22 3

213-33901 4 21 213-43306 20 21 213-56605 22 6

213-34552 12 23 213-43405 20 19 213-56704 22 9

213-34602 12 59 213-43504 8 48 213-56803 22 7

213-34701 12 15 213-43603 20 23 213-57561 8 94

213-34800 12 24 213-43702 20 6 225-37658 21 2

213-34800 32 25 213-43801 20 7 225-38151 21 4

213-34909 12 2 213-45103 26 34 225-38409 21 6

213-35104 12 53 213-45202 26 36 226-02601 2 57

213-35203 12 1 213-45301 28 27 226-04300 4 25

213-35500 12 6 213-45350 28 23 226-04904 4 23

213-35708 12 7 213-45509 28 34 226-09408 10 12

213-35807 12 10 213-45608 26 25 226-10505 10 66

213-35906 12 14 213-45657 26 23 226-11602 4 51

213-36003 10 2 213-45707 26 2 226-11651 4 50

213-36052 10 1 213-45756 26 1 226-11701 12 44

213-36300 10 60 213-45806 26 3 226-11909 12 42

213-36508 4 20 213-45905 26 4 226-14002 12 62

213-36607 10 49 213-46002 26 18 226-14101 12 58

213-36656 10 48 213-46101 26 29 226-14200 12 63

213-36706 10 53 213-46200 26 30 226-14309 12 64

213-36805 10 41 213-46309 26 6 226-14408 12 65

213-37209 10 38 213-46358 26 5 226-14507 12 66

213-37308 10 33 213-46408 26 8 226-19100 2 52

213-37407 10 26 213-46507 26 7 226-51202 2 30

213-37506 10 23 213-46606 26 32 226-56003 16 14

213-37605 10 35 213-46705 28 33 226-56102 16 12

213-37704 10 24 213-46804 28 28 228-14909 8 11

213-37803 8 92 213-46903 28 32 228-63203 20 26

213-37803 10 27 213-47000 26 14 228-63252 20 25

213-37902 10 31 213-47109 8 13 228-77609 2 47

213-38009 10 36 213-47208 26 16 229-04106 8 7

213-38207 10 54 213-47406 6 30 229-04106 10 18

213-38306 10 29 213-47950 17 24 229-04155 8 6

213-38405 6 32 213-47968 17 1 229-04155 10 17

-39-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI

t182-8655 m^?5fi)!ffit6SIS?r8-2-1
TEL 0a-3480-1111(««) TEL 03-3480-1113(y-f >)

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO. CHOTU-SHI

TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE ; (81)3 -3430-4001 to 4005
FAX: (81)3-3430^09.4914.4984

TELEX:J22967

CopyflgM© 1999 JUKI CORP.

%jSI±Lir.
All rights reserved throughout the world.

To ord^ or for further

Informatioa

please contact:

SKCffl/t-tv y ;t sr.

♦"nte description covered in this parts list is subject to change for impfovement of the commodity without notice.
SKCto/t-'.i'y:x htt. i999^7B ia5©«atr*'cli«Lfcto3X'T.
♦This parts list is edited in accordance with the product spedFcations as o1 July 1999.

99 • 08 Printed in Japan (E)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




